10/06/2019 09:27 FAX 7038362787 COVY 10 6 10

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	10-07-2			TOF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
-	103608	556	Attorney Docket No.	146788	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and do	cument: <u>5</u>			
1. A. Name of conveying parties: Terutaka TAMAIZUMI Hirozumi EKI Shinya AONO Jun HASEGAWA Masayuki KITA B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	ЈТЕКТ 5-8, М	and address of receiving p CORPORATION IINAMISEMBA 3-CHOM A-SHI, OSAKA 542-850	Œ, CHUO-KU	
A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	B. Additio	onal name(s) & address(ea □Yes	·	
Security Agreement Covrective Correct Assigns assignment document previously reco 2010, reel 025057 / frame 0167 B. Execution Date: All - Septem	Change of Name Address on an rided on September 28.				
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/9;			No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
C. Title of Application: ELECTRIC POWER STEERING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SAME					
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. Total number	er of applications and pate	ents involved: 1	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charg (37 CFR 3.4	ge Deposit Account No. 1: 41) in the amount of \$40.0	5-0461 the total fee 90.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703–836–2 Fax Number: 703–836–2	20-4850 6400	8. Credit any o deposit acco	overpayment or charge any ount number 15-0461.	underpayment to	
A HA 11411111111111111111111111111111111					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belt the original document.		•	orrect and any attached c		
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,0	75 o. 62.487				

PATENT REEL: 025108 FRAME: 0544 09/28/2010 14:41 PAX 7038362787

09/28/2010 700446960

₩ 0001/0002

Am Dir		TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 146788		
Plea	se record the attached document.	1		
Ton	al number of pages including cover short, attachments	and document: 2		
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Terutaka TAMAIZUMI Hirozumi EKI Shinya AONO Jun HASEGAWA Masayuki KITA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) att	. 1		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance.	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	Assignment			
4_	A. Patzot Application 12/935, 105	B. Patient No.(s)		
C. Title of Application: ELECTRIC POWER STEERING DEVICE AND METEOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SAME				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Isones A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Ben 230850 Alexandrin, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6498 Par Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Stephen J. Pachol, IV Registration No. 62,487	Dates 9/20/0		

CH \$40.00 150461 12935105

REEL: 025108 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby: 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to JTEKT CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "A\$SIGNEE"), which has a business office 5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo+ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application ELECTRIC POWER STEERING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE SAME (File No._ __) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on <u>September 10, 2010</u>.

(Application Serial No. filed on filed on _ 2) Authorize and request the $C\phi$ mmissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE. 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s). 1) Terutaka Tamaizumi Date: Sep. 18. 2010

Name: Terutaka TAMAIZUMI 3) Shinya Qond Name: Shinya AONO Date: Sap. 10. 2010 4) Jun .7-fasegawa Name: Jun HASEGAWA 5) Magay de Kita

Name: Masayuki KITA Date: Sep. (0. 20/0 Witness: UKira Ito. Date: Sep. 13, 2010.

> PATENT REEL: 025108 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 10/06/2010